DocuSign Envelope ID: 24A6F127-651C-4E20-B4A5-C10A7CADBB0E



Rabbi Moshe Steinberg, זצ״ל Founding Av Beth Din

Rabbi Mordechai Willig *Av Beth Din*

Rabbi Shlomo Weissmann Director Rabbi Gedalia Dov Schwartz, זצ״ל Av Beth Din, 1991–2020

Rabbi Yona Reiss Sgan Av Beth Din

Rabbi Michoel Zylberman Associate Director הרב גדל' דוב שווארץ, זצ"ל אב בית דין, תשנ"א-תשפ"א

הרב יונה ריס סגן אב בית דין

הרב מיכאל זילברמן סגן מנהל הרב מרדכי וויליג אב בית דין

אב בית דין הראשון

הרב משה שטיינברג, זצ"ל

הרב שלמה ווייסמאן מנהל

Shtar Seruv

Joseph Sacks, of Ferndale, New York, has been summoned to the Beth Din of America by Carina Aliza Sacks, regarding her request for a Jewish divorce (*Get*).

Joseph Sacks has failed to appear in front of the Beth Din of America or an alternative beth din for the purpose of giving a *Get* or submitting to beth din adjudication of Carina Aliza Sacks's request for a *Get*.

Joseph Sacks is thus deemed a *mesarev lavo ledin*, one who declines to appear in front of the Jewish courts according to Jewish law, and Carina Aliza Sacks is free to pursue any remedies permitted by secular law in accordance with Jewish law.

Mordech-Willig

Rabbi Mordechai Willig Av Beth Din

אדר ב' תשפ"ד

Electronic signature confirmation: *Rahbi Mordechai Willig* 3/20/2024

305 Seventh Avenue, 12th Floor • New York, NY 10001-6008 • 212.807.9042 tel • 212.807.9183 fax • info@bethdin.org • www.bethdin.org

Affiliated with the Rabbinical Council of America I Sponsored by the Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America I Incorporated as Beth Din of the United States of America